

The Corporation of the Township of Nipissing
45 Beatty Street
Nipissing ON P0H 1W0
Telephone 705-724-2144 Fax 705-724-5385
www.nipissingtownship.com

## TOWNSHIP OF NIPISSING COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

## \*\*AGENDA\*\*

Tuesday, February 8<sup>th</sup>, 2022 \*\*\*Start time 6:00 p.m.\*\*\*

- (1) Disclosure of pecuniary interest.
- (2) Resolution: Adopt the minutes of the meeting held January 4<sup>th</sup>, 2022.
- (3) Consent Application C2022-02: Property Owners: Michael and Jane Howse
- (4) Consent Application C2022-03: Property Owners: Derek McComb and 1904375 Ontario Inc.
- (5) Adjournment.

## \*\*Meeting will take place at the Township of Nipissing Community Centre, 2381 Highway 654.

\*\*In response to the Provincially declared Health Emergency, COVID-19, this Committee of Adjustment meeting will take place in the Township of Nipissing Community Centre, 2381 Highway 654 to allow for the appropriate physical distancing required for the safety of all present and will be livestreamed to the Township of Nipissing YouTube channel.